MediaFLO USA network and FLO technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in the Company’s SEC reports.

###

QUALCOMM, Mobile Station Modem, MSM, FLO , MediaFLO , MSM6275, OmniTRACS, EutelTRACS, TruckMAIL, OmniExpress, GlobalTRACS, T2 Untethered
TrailerTRACS and BREW are trademarks and/or service marks of QUALCOMM Incorporated. CDMA2000® is a registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry
Association. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2006 Results  Page 14 of 18

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM
PRO FORMA RESULTS TO TOTAL QUALCOMM RESULTS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 25, 2005
   Estimated   Total
  QUALCOMM  Share-Based   Tax   QUALCOMM
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Adjustment  QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,150  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1,150
Licensing and royalty fees   591   —   —   —   591

   1,741   —   —   —   1,741
Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   505   12   —   —   517
Research and development   273   52   —   15   340
Selling, general and administrative   168   58   —   13   239

Total operating expenses   946   122   —   28   1,096
Operating income (loss)   795   (122)   (28)   645
Investment income (expense), net   111(a)   —   —   (20)(b)  91
Income (loss) before income taxes   906   (122)   —   (48)   736
Income tax (expense) benefit   (239)(c)  40   56   27   (116)(c)
Net income (loss)  $ 667  $ (82)  $ 56  $ (21)  $ 620

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.39  $ (0.05)  $ 0.03  $ (0.01)  $ 0.36

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating Cash Flow  $ 713  $ (101)(e) $ —  $ (16)  $ 596
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   41%   34%

Free Cash Flow (d)  $ 531  $ (101)(e) $ —  $ (47)  $ 383
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   30%   22%

(a)  Includes $91 million in interest income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which are not part of the Company’s strategic investment portfolio,
$20 million in net realized gains on marketable securities and $4 million in net gains on derivative instruments, partially offset by $3 million in other-than-temporary
losses on marketable securities and $1 million of interest expense.

(b)  Includes $20 million in equity in losses of investees.

(c)  The first quarter of fiscal 2006 tax rate of 16% for total QUALCOMM (GAAP) is lower than the estimated annual effective tax rate of 22% due primarily to $56 million

[…]

of tax benefits recorded in the first quarter related to the expected impact of prior year tax audits completed in the quarter. The fiscal year 2006 estimated effective tax
rate is approximately 22% for total QUALCOMM (GAAP) and approximately 26% for QUALCOMM pro forma.

(d)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows and Marketable Securities for the three months ended December 25, 2005, included herein.

(e)  Tax benefits from stock options exercised during the quarter.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2006 Results  Page 15 of 18

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING PRO FORMA CASH FLOWS FROM CASH,
CASH EQUIVALENTS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES TO TOTAL QUALCOMM CASH FLOWS

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 25, 2005
   Estimated   Total
  QUALCOMM  Share-Based   Tax   QUALCOMM
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Adjustment   QSI   (GAAP)
Earnings before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other

adjustments (1)  $ 927  $ (101)(b)  $ —  $ (27)  $ 799
Working capital changes and taxes paid (2)   (214)   —   —   11   (203)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities   713   (101)   —   (16)   596

Capital expenditures   (182)   —   —   (31)   (213)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less

capital expenditures)   531   (101)   —   (47)   383

Net additional share capital   181   —   —   —   181
Tax benefits from stock options exercised during the quarter   —   101(b)   —   —   101
Other investments and acquisitions   (4)   —   —   (2)   (6)
Other items, net   3   —   —   3   6
Changes in fair value and other changes to marketable securities   49   —   —   6   55
Marketable securities pending settlement   (3)   —   —   —   (3)
Transfer from QSI (3)   8   —   —   (8)   —
Transfer to QSI (4)   (54)   —   —   54   —
Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities

(5)  $ 711  $ —  $ —  $ 6  $ 717

(1) Reconciliation to GAAP:
Net income (loss)  $ 667  $ (82)  $ 56  $ (21)  $ 620
Share-based compensation   —   82   —   —   82
Other non-cash adjustments (a)   268   (101) (b)  (56)   (6)   105
Net realized gains on marketable securities and other

investments   (20)   —   —   —   (20)
Net taxes paid   12   —   —   —   12
Earnings before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other

adjustments  $ 927  $ (101)  $ —  $ (27)  $ 799

(2) Reconciliation to GAAP:

Increase in cash resulting from changes in working capital  $ (202)  $ —  $ —  $ 11  $ (191)
Net taxes paid   (12)   —   —   —   (12)
Working capital changes and taxes paid  $ (214)  $ —  $ —  $ 11  $ (203)

(3) Cash from loan payments and sale of equity securities.

(4) Funding for strategic debt and equity investments and other QSI

operating expenses.

(5) Reconciliation to GAAP cash flow statement:

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (GAAP)  $ (493)  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ (493)
Plus: Net purchases of marketable securities   1,158   —   —   —   1,158
Plus: Net increase in fair value and other changes to marketable
securities   49   —   —   6   55

Less: Net decrease in marketable securities pending settlement   (3)   —   —   —   (3)